(18)

AFFIDAVIITOF WITNESSES

d with the applicant's husband in the array, and it so,	(If possible the one witness should have serve
ation regarding the army service of conficant's hurannal.)	let him etate it in his cath, also any other inform
	THE STATE OF TEXAS,
	County of
County Judge of County,	Defiare me,
	State of Texas, on this day personally appeared.
, who is personally known to me to be a creditable its	
tito sene en el trivi companyou (the sener moustances pa	Miller of charges revisory for all and for figures in
a made itcher ppilicatiff are or bet midting, jo this cont	Thicent, and that the farls set in the lettement
	(his o ber knowledge gold, and that
Wilesson of vice at any licare in its in the land	
	OW'S Name o
E E E E	RM B. PPLIC PPENSI of Public call for ac necessary Applican
	RM B. PPLICATION PENSION PENSION Applicant. Applicant.
1934 Ac	CATION ICATION
I Some a later of the second s	ATION Accounts litional t
County	ts re

At the American

in water and the property of t

Charles granges

Compliments of.

East Texas Genealogical Society

www.rootsweb.com/~txetgs

111	Marin Marin Anna	在1974的基础的 和2015年中	建筑的	THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF	可可是是共和国的特别的	在我们的人们的人们们的	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.	AND THE PARTY OF T	·**** 9997h	LICAL DITTE
100		and the property of	The state of the Park of Section	ALL STREET, ST	A STATE OF THE STA	NAME OF THE PARTY OF	The second second		TIT HOMEN	
4	Mark Control of the Control	Service and Applications	e bakat in di tana kasara in samet	THE STATE OF THE S	CONTRACTOR AND	discription of the same		THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	1000年前2	
1127	40.				TO THE SECTION OF		的复数形式 化二甲基甲基二甲基	mais.	The second of the second	. 44 (45 (61.0)
-31	TTT. 1	 325s) 	🛕 jang berigir pro💆 🛊 Samur	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	Property of the	"好",我们 主"一"		J t J u		
700	VV 144	NXXY'O A	1 111/	OTIAN	rora luc	MATAMAI	rate Pa	213 C FOM		(
100	AATA	J VV D L	ZDDIIG	auvu			rate I	TIGION	irion.	
- Fa 200				 Doubleh Name Note (Section) 	1.10 维达 2 二十二烷 建铁矿 1 5 . 在空经营	医乳腺性性结合 网络人名英巴西斯 化二甲基	医尼克氏性肾髓炎 化二甲基磺胺二甲基磺胺甲基	B	" B ST S S S	The second secon

THE STATE OF TEXAS,	cation for Confederate Pension	DEC - STORE OFFIK
THE STATE OF TEXAS,	nust it at least two creditable witnesses.]	2/934
ounty of SMITH		RECEIVED
I, Mrs. Nancy C. Ba	rtley do herek of Articles 6204 to 6227, inclusive, of the Revis	y make application
925 as amended by H. B. No. 150, passe	d by the Forty-second Legislature at its Regu	ilar Session and al
	el A. Bartley deceased, who depart	
장하다. 사용하는 동교육 등 교육도 그 그 교사 사진 - 항상 하네트 - 그 교육으로 그는 트립스트 그림 -	N. C.	and the state of t
	of my said husband; (or in case of remarriag was never divorced from my said husband	
nd that I never voluntarily abandoned hi	Samuel A. Bartley m during his life but remained his true, faith	ful and lawful wife
p to the date of his death. I was marri	led to him on the that 10 and day of to	ay 1902
. D, in the county of Smith	el A. Bartley , in the State of , serve	exas
necial laws of the State of Texas during s	e States of the United States; or (that he was a said war, served in organizations for the prot arauders); or (that he was a soldier of the mi	ection of the fron-
onorably from the date of his enlistment	s in active service during said war.) That my c until the close of the war, (or until he was di mustered into the army or navy of the Confeder	scharged or parolec
urrender). He was honorably discharge	d or paroled	
discharged on orde	r of surgeon 1862	Marine,
	(Give date and cause.)	
That I have been a bona fide residen	t of this State continuously since the 60	years
ay of Translation and the second	A. Di <u>ulo ()</u>	
How long have you resided in the	th? 65 years born March 15 186 county of your present residence? 5 yes	to open bing the
3. What is your postoffice address?	Ben-Wheeler Texas Route 3	100 - 100 -
4 Have you applied for a bension it	inder the Confederate pension law and been r	ejected? <u>no</u>
	6 1 fames and the middeliners over lasel to so a man	
	n?noIf so, give his file number, ddress of your deceased husband at the time	
	ed in Smith County, Texas	II In resentati
8 What was your husband's full na	me? Samuel A. Bartley	
MacO. 2 1.12 1.14.1.14. 10 12011 1.1		CALL SECTION OF SECTION
92: In what State was your husban	d's command originally organized? at Texas	
10.,, How long did your, husband, ser	ve? about four or flivemonths or i	nearly so
in the 12 What was the name or letter of	nlistment and discharge don't know exc or of year land otals disc no move which our the company, or number of the regiment in y branch of service to another, give time of trai	vhich your husban
mmand and time of service of If annic	ant's husband was a pensioner give his file nu	mper, which is evi
ence sufficient for proof of service.)	Company G and to maritio inspirer of	
Contraction and administration of the contraction o		
13. Name branch of service in which avy, or if commissioned as an officer by	your husband served, whether infantry, caval the President, his rank and line of duty, or if nature of such service, and time of service	detailed for specia
	11th Teres Inft	
14. To what race do you belong?	American White	
	The second of the second secon	Large and over-discussion
Wherefore your petitioner prays that roceedings be had in the premises as requ	her application for a pension may be appro- nired by law. f Applicant) Mrs Mancy Cmark Ba	

County Judge Smith

she state facts covering particulars of last marriage, date, to whom martate that she is now a widow.

51520

AFFIDAVITOF WITNESSES	With
[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]	T TO STATE BET
THE STATE OF TEXAS,	
County of Smith	2 Lung L. Fo greeod
reliable for me, selected BRADY P. GENTRY , County Judge of	SMITH and golden County,
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared MRS NELLIE BROW	
PROSPER SHERRY , who are personally know	
zens, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath state that they personally know th	
Bartley , applicant for a pension as the widow of SAMUEL A.	
deceased, is in truth and fact the widow of	
know that she has not remarried since the death of her husband, for whose serv	
a pension, and that they have no interest in this claim.*	There ed in
(Signature of Witness) DN1 Melle	** *** *** *** ***
Theres has been him you don't (Signature of Witness) Prosper	herry
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 7th day of December	
(%	
Course to a state of the	Denry
a fide resident of this State continuously ince the 60 , veacue	rod a need eve $\mathcal O$ tadit
Page 1	h Countrounty, Texas.
*Where applicant has remarried it is necessary that she state facts covering particulars of ried, and date of last husband's death. She must also state that she is now a widow.	
AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES	
[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]	w otote bosopagesti isa 🗼 📜
THE STATE OF TEXAS, and will be the state of	the of the constitution of
그 그들은 그들은 그들은 그들은 그들은 그들은 그들은 그들은 그들은 그들	30、大百 200。 6 2015 2017 2017 - 1922 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 - 1935 -
Before me, BRADY P. CENTRY , County Judge of	SMITH County,
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Mrs. Nellie Brown a po	l-Prosper-Sherry
, who are personally know	n to me to be creditable citi-
zens, who, being by me duly sworn, on oath state that they personally know th	e above named applicant for
remains and that they personally know that the said Mrs. 2. Nanov. C. Bart	·lev
has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of Texas since ten ye	ere seo
and that they have no interest in this claim.	- Brown
and the control of th	•
(Signature of Witness) Nozpu S	<i>I</i>
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this7th_day of _December	1934 , A. D. 19
And the second of the second s	To the find of multiplenery
Company of the compan	The state of the s
[Seal.] County Judge SM	th County, Texas.
and the second of the second o	Tigos S
of it is nearffor that she state facts reported parties are of tast marriage date to be sufficient. with Sire next also dura that she is now a wider.	remaining the design of the second

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible the one witness should have served with the applicant's husband in the army, and if so,

the State of Texas,

County of

Before me,

, County Judge of

County,

State of Texas, on this day personally appeared

, who is personally known to me to be a creditable citizen, who, being by me sworn, on oath states that (he or she) is personally acquainted with the foregoing applicant, and that the facts set forth and statements made in her application are correct and true, to the best of (his or her) knowledge and belief, and that (he or she) has no interest in this claim. And further make oath to the following facts touching the service of applicant's husband in the Confederate Army:

(Witness must state fully the source of (his or her) knowledge of service of applicant's husband)

(Signature of Witness)

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this.

day of

, A. D. 19



County Judge____County, Texas.

[Seal.]

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

November 26, 1934.

IN REPLY REFER TO ()RD) Respectfully returned to

Mrs. S. A. Bartley, Route 3, Ben Wheeler, Texas. The records show that one Samuel A. Bartley, private, Company G, 11 Regiment Texas Infantry, Confederate States Army, emlisted February 10, 1862, in Smith County, age 20 years, height 5 ft. 5 in., complexion light, eyes grey, hair dark, born in Tennessee, and occupation a farmer. He was discharged on Surgeon's Certificate of Disability, July 16, 1862, because of General Debility and Constitutional Weekness. R. B. Long and J. L. H. Stillwell served successfuly as Captain of that company.

The records also show that one Samuel A. Bartley, private, Company D. Madison's Regiment, Texas Cavalry, Confederate States Army, emlisted September 25, 1862, at Running Arushey, Williemson County, Texas. His name is borne on the muster roll of that company ending December 31, 1862, last on file, and no later record has been found. Reuben W. McKee was Captain of that company. By Programation of the President, August 20, 1866, the War was declared at

an end threfighout the United States.

Named 7. M. Kinley Na for General, The Adjutant General By 6.80.

515120

Enclosure

December 12, 1934.

17

Mr. Chas. P. Nance, Duncanville, Texas.

Dear Mr. Nance:

I am in receipt of the application for pension executed by Mrs. Nancy C. Bartley of Ben Wheeler, Texas, and wish to advise the application is being approved today.

Mrs. Bartley will receive formal notice of the approval of her application within the next few days. Her first payment under this approval will be for the month succeeding the one in which it is approved, which will be for the month of January, 1935. Warrant will issue about January 31.

Yours very truly,

JHT:E.

Comptroller of Public Accounts.



DUNCANVILLE, TEXAS, Dec 9th 1934.

Hon George H. Sheppard, Austin, Texas,

Dear Mr Sheppard:

We are filing with you pension application for Mrs Nancy C. Bartley, Route 3, Ben Wheeler, Texas, which has been duly executed before Judge Gentry at Tyler, Texas, with documentary proof attached.

We would like to explain to you that the original inquiry to the war office for the record of this soldier does not appear with this proof for the simple reason that we had nothing to do with requesting this record. Mrs Bartley got the record herself and mailed it to us with the request that we examine the papers and file them with you if correct. Under these circumstances we hope it is satisfactory with you without the original as the proof appears to be complete. Thanking you to advise us.

very truly,

(IX)

DUNGAHVILLE, TEXAS, Dec 9th 1959

Martin, Temas.

Rear in Sheppard:

We are filing with you pension application for Margon of Bartley, Monte S. Sen Maseler, Teras, which has can apply executed before Judge Sentry at Micr, Term, with documentary proof attached.

The would like to explain to you that to explain to you that the existinal incurrence of this is considerable than the proof for the simple reason that we had nothing to do with requesting this record. Explaintly so the record berself and mailed it to us with the record list we examine the papers and file them with you if correct think the circumstances we hope it is satisfactory ith you without the original as the proof appears to be in the standard the dotter us.

Chat

Croslyton Legas

March. 61940

Mr Deo. H. Shepard

Ouching Leyas

bean Live Jeyas

Lean Live Jailed to recence 7112

Lib. Confedrate Warent was

luc here the first of march.

Cant under Stand July of hand

reund it

Please 12 lify me at or see why

Hopeing to receive it for y

yaurs Conjuderate French.

Mrs Mancy Caroline Barthy

Bot 66

Oroshylong

Donald

Lean 1940 warent usual of march. 8, 1940



Crosbyton Clinic Hospital

Crosbyton, Texas

June 18, 1956

Robert S. Calvert Comptroller of Public Accounts Austin, Texas

> Re: Mrs. Nancy C Bartley 51520 Box 66 Smith Crosbyton, Texas

Dear Sir:

a. 16 ,550

I have been requested by the above to write you in regard to facts regarding her financial condition and ask that consideration be given to raising the amount of pension or the possibility of her having some monies due for back money prior to 1932.

She is having considerable expense for medical care and has been in this hospital several times in the past few years. She does not have any other source of income that I know of.

I would appreciate your attention on this matter and if you would like to write me regarding your findings and decisions I would be happy to try to explain them to Mrs. Bartley.

Yours very truly,

T. J. Taylor, Administrator 5152

17

Mr. T. J. Taylor, Administrator Crosbyton Clinic Hospital Crosbyton, Texas

Dear Mr. Taylor: Mrs. Nancy C. Bertley
Box 66

51520 Smith

Crosbyton, Texas

I am in receipt of your letter of June 18 in which you state Mrs. Barkley requested you to write me the facts of her financial condition and ask if her Confederate Pension could be inorpased.

I am sorry to advise under the present law of this State, the maximum amount which can be paid a Confederate widow as a pension is \$100.00 per month. Any increase in pension payments must be an act of the Texas Legislature and such act must be signed by the Governor before it becomes a law. The Comptroller is only authorized to issue the pension payments.

I wish to advise the State of Texas maintains a Home for the widows of Confederate Soldiers at Austin. If a person is admitted to the Home then they are furnished room, board, laundry, hospitalization, medical attention and nurses free of cost. Everything is furnished for their comfort. When they become a recident of the Home then their pension payments are reduced from \$100.00 per month to \$25.00 per month.

If Mrs. Bartley would like to become a resident of the Home, then she should write Miss Pearl Haines, Supervisor, Woman's Confederate Home, P. O. Box 1112, Austin, Texas. Miss Haines will refer ther letter to the Board and they will furnish the blank form of application for admission to the Home and any further information she might desire.

Very truly yours,

Robert S. Calvert Comptroller of Public Accounts

/ee





VETERANS ADMINISTRATION

VETERANS BENEFITS OFFICE MUNITIONS BUILDING WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

AUG 2 2 1958

YOUR FILE REFERENCE:

unts

IN REPLY REFER TO: XC 21 012 033 BARTLEY, Samuel A. 3072-212A

Comptroller of Public Accounts State of Texas Austin, Texas

Gentlemen:

We have an application for death pension benefits under Public Law 85-425, based on the Confederate service of Samuel A. Bartley.

The claimant, Mrs. Nancy Caroline Bartley, has not furnished us with adequate service information, merely stating that her husband served from 1861 to 1865 in the Army of Confederacy.

We would appreciate information from your records concerning the military service of Samuel A. Bartley in order that we may proceed further with the adjudication of Mrs. Bartley's claim.

Thank you very much for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

E. E. JOHNSTON

Director, Claims Service

5/520

An inquiry by or concerning an ex-service man or woman should, if possible, give veteran's name and file number, whether C, XC, K, N, V, H, RH, RS, or loan number. If such number is unknown, service or serial number should be given.

August 28, 1958

XC 21 012 033 PARTLEY, Samuel A. 3072-212A

Veterans Administration Veterans Benefits Office Munitions Building Washington 25, D. C.

Q Mrs. Nancy, Bartley (Widow) # 51520

Gentlemen:

Attention: Mr. E. E. Johnston Director, Claims Service

The records of this office show the following informations

VETERAN - Samuel A. Bartley, Deceased

Date of Rirth - Not Shown

Place of Rirth - Tempessee ?

Date of Death - Dec. 9, 1912 in Smith County, Tems, Ben Wheeler

Enliated in Feb. 1862 in Smith County, Texas in Co. "G", 11th Regiment Texas Infantry, C. S. A. A private. Served about 5 Months Discharged on account of Disability about July, 1862.

WIDOW - Mrs. Nancy C. Bentley
Date of Rirth - March 15, 1869
Place of Rirth - Not Shown - Had resided in Texas at time of filing application in 1934 for 60 years.

Married to Samuel A. Bartley May 10, 1902 in Smith County, Texas Maiden name not shown.

Marriage Ended by death of Samuel A. Bartley.

Application only shows the one marriage.

The application for Confederate Pension was approved on a report furnished this office by the War Department, Washington, D. C. and on affidavits of witnesses who knew both the veteran and widow.

Yours very truly,

Robert S. Calvert Comptroller of Public Accounts



STATEMENT

FROM KING FUNERAL HOME
CROSBYTON TEXAS

TO NANCY C. BARTLEY

ADDRESS CROSBYTON TEXAS

CITY _____STATE ____

DATE	DESCRIPTION	CHARGES	CREDITS	BALANCE
	CALCULAR OF CODDITION	495	00	
	CASKET & SERVICE COLTHING		00	
	CEMETERY LOT		00	•
	OPENING & CLOSING CRAVE		00	
	OT PROJECT OF THE PRO			
		\$595	00	
	(TX)			
			}	
	·	PAY LAST AMO	UNT IN BALANCE	COLUMN A

B & P 10517

Jut 69439

B1755-350-1m

STECK-AUSTIN

APPLICATION FOR MORTLARY WARRANT

THE STATE OF TEXAS,	
County of CROSBY	I. Richard C. Savage atrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of
do hereby certify that I am the person to whom is en	atrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of
the late Nancy Bartley	, who was a pensioner of the State of
	ose original dounty was Crosby
·	, died on the
	, in the town of Crosbyton
County of Crosby Texas.	, in the town of
The pensioner died in the home of Crosby	ton Clinic Hospital, Crosbyton, Texas
,	
•	made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the
funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner	
	ent month has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the
best of my knowledge and belief.	in month has not been easied by the pensioner, to the
•	
that my postoffice address is	
City	Texas State
	ed (Richard C. Savage His Mark)
Swam to hefere me this 20 day of	October 2 19 60.
itness:	may be and Barales
Ellis Hards	Mrs. Jean Bowles.
Seorge With CEPTIFICATE	c in and for Crosby State of Texas. (MRS. JEAN BOW/es)
George Hull -	
<i>O</i> CERTIFICATE	OF UNDERTAKER
I, A. R. King	, do certify that I am undertaker in the
town of Crosbyton , County of	
that I had charge of the body of Nancy Bart	ley , who died in the
town of Crosbyton, County of	
on the 11 day of October	19 60 . That said body was prepared for burial by me
	19 60 and that I am of the opinion that
warrant herein applied for should be issued to the s	
who makes the foregoing application.	0001
The second of th	Signed
	Undertaken
/ annumated to	
the contract of the contract o	E OF PHYSICIAN
I, Wayne lawer mi	, do certify that I am a practicing
physician, and that I attended // //am	ey War / Ey in his last illness, and
am of the opinion that he ailments were	ulmonary Edeing office
conger hos heard far hore	do certify that I am a practicing in his last illness, and when the second of the seco
hemortage "	
Andrew Control of the	
I further certify that I am of the opinion that th	ne Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued in
the name of the aforementioned applicant, in according	dance with Act passed by the Thirty-eighth Legislature
and approved March 2, 1923.	- lete me Money Fre mon
$\int g_{RE} G_{EIV_{EE}}$ Sign	ned Way VIE Jour Co
/ Momphing Physician's Address	
(1/1°Y	ess Crorbyton, Twee
Sign REGEIVED Physician's Address 1960	1-24051